### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Jeffrey A. BARLOW	12/10/2009
Howard CALKIN	12/11/2009
Andrew C. WALTON	12/10/2009
Anurupa RAJKUMARI	12/14/2009

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Hewlett-Packard Development Company, L.P.
Street Address:	11445 Compaq Center Drive West
City:	Houston
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	77070

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12641072

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (970)778-4063

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (970)898-4728

Email: jerry.shorma@hp.com

Correspondent Name: Hewlett-Packard Company

Address Line 1: 3404 E. Harmony Road MS 35

Address Line 2: Intellectual Property Administration

Address Line 4: Fort Collins, COLORADO 80528

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Colleen F. Brown

Total Attachments: 4

source=200904004-1-A#page1.tif source=200904004-1-A#page2.tif

501046334 PATENT REEL: 023678 FRAME: 0272

12641072

CH 640 00

source=200904004-1-A#page3.tif source=200904004-1-A#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 023678 FRAME: 0273

HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY Intellectual Property Administrator P.O. Box 272400 Fort Collins, Colorado 80527-2400

assignment to be his/her free act and deed.

Rev 15/08 (Assignment)

PATENT APPLICATION

200904004-1 ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. \_\_\_

#### ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

IAVe, the undersigned (each) have agreed and hereby agree to assign to HEWLETT-PACKARD DEVELOPMENT COMPANY, L.F., a Texas Limited Partnership having its principal place of business in Houston,

subsidiaries and affiliates, and do hereby assign and tran-	obligations to the Hewlett-Peckerd Company and its afer to HPDC, its successors and assigns, the entire right, under an application for Letters Patent of the United States
FIELD REPLACEABLE UNIT FAILURE DETERMINATIO	Ni
Filing Date: 12/17/2009	Application No.: 12/641,072
P's), divisionals, and renewals of and substitutes for seld Patent of the United States and of countries fureign the relissues, or reexaminations, or extensions of said Letters live additionally authorize HPDC to file applications.	, and any and all continuations, continuations-in-part (C-l- application for said Letters Patent, and any and all Letters reto which may be granted thereon or therefore; and any
terms for which said Letters Patent respectively may be same would have been held and enjoyed by makes had the	granted, released or extended, as fully and entirely as the
we have not executed and will not execute any agreement that live will, each time a request is made, and without us necessary or desirable to parted the title to said invention Petent, to HPDC, its successors, assigns, nominees or HPDC, or to its nominee, all known facts respecting said. Letters Patent, to testify in any legal proceedings, to sign a continuations, C-L-P's, nelssue and foreign applications, to everything possible to sid HPDC, its successors, as	if in conflict herewith, and I/we further coverant and agree industrially execute and deliver all such papers as may be $m(s)$ or improvement(s), said application and said Letters legal representatives, and I/we agree to communicate to invention(s) or improvement(s), said application and said all lawful papers, to execute all disclaimers and divisionals, make all rightful oaths and declarations, and generally to signs, nominees and legal representatives to obtain and
	tion for said invention(s) or improvement(s) in any and all by melus in lending such cooperation and assistance are
AND live hereby suthorize and request the Com- and any official of any country or countries foreign to applications as aforesaid, to issue to HPDC, as assigne Patent for said invention(s) or improvement(s), including be issued and granted on or as a result of the application of	missioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States the United States whose duty it is to issue patents on a of the entire right, title and interest, any and all Latters patent of the United States which may alwested, it accordance with the terms of this assignment, if record to insert the sental number and filing date of said
	and title set forth above as soon as the same shall have
IN WITHESS WINEREDF, two herounts set mylour h	and(s) and sest(s):  22/30/0 Y  Date Assignment Signed
inveftőr s Stjířiaturk (Seal)	The state of the s
Jeffey A. BARLOV Inventor's Typed Name	12/10/07 Date Application Signed
	cess / pprimate organi
State of	
County of )	
Before me this day of personally appeared known or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence t	Jeffrey A. BARLOW who is personally to be the person who acknowledged the foregoing instrument of

Page 1 of 2

Notcoy 3 Note: My Commission Expres.

**REEL: 023678 FRAME: 0274** 

HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY intesectual Property Administrator P.O. Box 272400 Fort Collins, Colorado 80527-2400

PATENT APPLICATION

ATTORNEY BOCKET NO. 200904004-1

# ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION (cont.)

Harris Colle		11 Dec 2009	
inventor's Signature (Seat)		Data Assignment Signed	
Howard CALKIN Inventor's Typed Name		11 Dec 2009	
Inventor's Typed Name		Date Application Signed	
State of	ÿ		
	) ss.:		
County of	3		
Before me this day of	personally appeared	Howard CALKIN y	yho is personali
known or proved to me on the bas assignment to be his/her free act an	its of satisfactory evidence to be	the person who acknowledged the foregoing	ig instrument o
		Notary Proble	
		My Commission Expres	
Inventor's Signature (Seal)		Date Assignment Signed	
Andrew C. WALTON			
inventor's Typed Name		Date Application Signed	
State of	)		
	);ss::		
County of	)		
Before me thisday of	, personally appeared.	Andrew C. WALTON w	no is personally
known or proved to me on the bas assignment to be his/her free act an	is of satisfactory evidence to be	the person who acknowledged the toregoin	g instrument of
		Notary Public	
		My Commesion Expires:	
Inventor's Signature (Seal)		Date Assignment Signed	
Anurupa RAJKUMARI			
Inventor's Typed Name		Date Application Signed	
State of	}.		
en and the second of the secon	∫ss.:		
County of	)		
Sefore me this day of	personally appeared	Anunupa RAJKUMARI w	ho is personally
known or proved to me on the bas assignment to be his/her free act and	is of satisfactory evidence to be	the person who acknowledged the foregoin	g instrument of
		NAMES PUBLIC	· ii
Res 15/08 (Assignment)	Page 2 of 2	My Coxemission Expses	
MRA 1999R (NESS)(R010000)	AND THE CALL		

HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY Intellectual Property Administrator P.O. Box 272400 Fort Collins, Colorado 80527-2400

PATENT APPLICATION

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. \_\_\_

200904004-1

## ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION (cont.)

Inventor's Signature (Seal)		Date Assignment Signed	
Howard CALKIN			
Inventor's Typed Name		Onto Application Council	
		Date Application Signed	
State of	<b>\</b>		
	) ss.:		
County of	) 35 }		
•	,		
Before me this day of	, personally appeared	Howard CALKIN	who is personally
known or proved to me on the basi assignment to be his/her free act and	is or sansiactory evidence to bi I deed.	the person who acknowledged the	foregoing instrument of
-		Notary Public	
		necary Pubac My Commission Expires	
11 1	Δø		
( Indoen & Wall		17 lin la a	
Inventor's Signature (Seal)	<i>V</i> \	10/10/9	
washing a pidustries (deat)		Uate Assignment Signed	
Andrew C. WALTON		17/10/04	
Inventor's Typed Name		Data Application Stoage	
		pale Application Signed	
State of			
0-0-te 01	į		
County of	) ss.:		
•	,		
Before me thisday of	, personally appeared	Andrew C. WALTON	who is personally
known or proved to me on the basis	s of satisfactory evidence to be	the person who acknowledged the	foregoing instrument of
ossignment to be man of mor bot bill	deta.		
		Notary Public  My Commission Expires:	
		my Constitution Capital	
nventor's Signature (Seal)		Date Assignment Signed	
Anurupa RAJKUMARI			
nventor's Typed Name			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Treater & Typed Nertle		Date Application Signed	
Phala of			
State of	)	-	
	) ss.:		
County of	)		
Before me thisday of	, parsonally appeared	Anurupa RAJKUMARI	who is personally
mown or proved to me on the basis	of satisfactory evidence to be	the person who acknowledged the	foregoing instrument of
assignment to be his/her free act and	deed.	•	
		Notary Public	
Rey 70/08 (Assignment)	Page 2 of 2	My Commission Expires:	

**REEL: 023678 FRAME: 0276** 

HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY Intellectual Property Administrator P.O Box 272400 Fort Cellins, Colorado 80527-2400

PATENT APPLICATION

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 200904004-1

## ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION (cont.)

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/we hereunto set my/our hand(s) and seal(s):

Inventor's Signature (Seal)		Date Assignment Signed	
Howard CALKIN			
Inventor's Typed Name		Date Application Signed	
State of	3		
	) 65.:		
County of	)		
Sefore me this day of	, personally appeared	Howard CALKIN	who is personally
	asis of satisfactory evidence to be the	ne person who acknowledged the fo	regoing instrument of
		SCHOOL STORE	***************************************
		My Controllerium Explores:	
Inventor's Signature (Seat)		Date Assignment Signed	
Andrew C. WALTON			
Inventor's Typed Name		Date Application Signed	
State of	š		
	) ss.:		
County of	; ss ;		
Before me thisday of			who is personally
known or proved to me on the bi assignment to be his/her free act a	asis of satisfactory evidence to be the middeed.	ne person who acknowledged the fo	regoing instrument of
-		TORIV PERC	······
		My Commission Expres.	
Annanha Ras	Lunari	12/14/200	ŷ
Inventor's Signature (IS-at)	17 mg 2 mg 200	Date Assignment Signed	
		4 . 3	۸
Anurupa RAJKUMARI		<u>12/14/20</u>	07
Inventor's Typed Name		Date Application Signed	
State of	)		
	) ss.:		
County of	3		
Before me thisday of	, personally appeared	Ammupe RAJKÜMARI	who is personally
known or proved to me on the bi assignment to be his/her free act of	asis of satisfactory evidence to be to	se person who acknowledged the fo	lo fremuteir gniugeri
		Seer Forse	
		My Controlision Express	
Rev 10/08 (Assignment)	Page 2 of 2		

**PATENT REEL: 023678 FRAME: 0277** 

**RECORDED: 12/18/2009**